Recording Requested by:

Betty A. Grasso

After Recording, Mail to:

Betty A. Grasso P.O. Box 2025 Minden, NV 89423

EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-DTR Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 BETTY A. GRASSO

2023-250867 08/11/2023 03:53 PM



KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

The undersigned affirms that this document does contain the social security number of any person, as required by NRS 440.380. (NRS 239B.030).

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

The undersigned Co-Trustee Betty A. Grasso hereby certifies that on November 17, 1997, Salvatore J. Grasso and Betty A. Grasso created a revocable living trust. This Trust is known as: the Salvatore and Betty Trust dated November 17, 1997, Salvatore J. Grasso and Betty A. Grasso, Trustees and Settlors for the benefit of the Grasso family.

IT IS AGREED BETWEEN PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

Description of Trust

The undersigned hereto desires to confirm the establishment of a revocable and amendable living trust on November 17, 1997 for the benefit of the Settlors and containing inter alia the following provisions:

- Salvatore J. Grasso and Betty A. Grasso were designated as the original Co-Trustees to serve until their death, resignation or incompetence. Upon the death, resignation, removal, or incompetence of either Trustee, the remaining original Trustees shall serve as sole Trustee.
- Original Co-Trustor/Co-Trustee Salvatore J. Grasso died on November 23, 2018. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- The surviving Trustee Betty A. Grasso hereby acts as the sole Trustee over the Salvatore and Betty Grasso Trust dated November 17, 1997 and any sub-trusts.
- The undersigned Trustee states that the Trust is funded and in full force and effect, and has not been revoked, modified or otherwise amended in any manner which would cause the representations in this Certification to be incorrect.

- 5. The undersigned states that under the terms of the Trust she, Betty A. Grasso, has full power to act for said Trust and all sub-trusts created thereunder and is properly exercising her authority under said Trust in negotiating for, contracting for and executing any documents regarding trust property, and that no Trustee other than the undersigned is necessary under the Trust to sign any such documents.
- 6. The current Tax Identification Number(s) are available by contacting the Trustee.
- 7. Unless otherwise indicated in writing to a prospective transferee, the Trustee has full power to transfer assets held in the name of the Trust and all sub-trusts created thereunder and subsequent transferees are entitled to rely upon such transfers provided the chain of title is not otherwise deficient.
- 8. The Trustee has the power and authority to manage and control, buy, sell and transfer the Trust property, in such manner as she may deem advisable, including the power to grant, bargain, sell and convey, encumber and hypothecate, real and personal property, and the power to invest in corporate obligations of every kind, stocks, preferred or common, and to buy stocks, bonds and similar investments on margin or other leveraged accounts, except to the extent that such management would cause includability of an irrevocable Trust in the estate of a Trustee.
- 9. All personal property transferred into Trust remains personal property and all real property transferred into Trust remains real property.
- 10. The use of this Certificate is for convenience only and the Trust is solely controlled as to provisions and interpretations, and any conflict between this notice and the Trust shall be decided in favor of the Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has hereto executed this Certificate of Death of Co-Settlor/Trustee this 7th day of August, 2023.

SETTLOR/TRUSTEE:

BETTY A GRASSO

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on August 7, 2023 by Betty A. Grasso.

RENEE J. MORRIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 08-09-24
Certificate No: 20-2367-05

NOTARY PUBLIC



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FIL	.E NO. 4052457	, CERTIFICATE OF	DEATH		018022763
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,L Salvatore J	AST,SUFFIX) GRASSO	2. D	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) November 23, 2018 Washoe	
LACKINK		TH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Nam	ne(If not either, give stre		
	Reno	Renown Regional Medi		Inpatient(Specify)	re Unit (ICU) Male
CEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) White			UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1	DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) NS August 16, 1933
F DEATH CURRED IN ITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) New Jersev	b CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION United States 12		ecify) 12 SURVIVING SPOUSE	S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) Betty HALL
IDBDOK IARDING LETION OF		14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Don Crane Oper	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR IN Crane Rental	ls Forces? Yes
EMS -	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COU	NTY 15c CITY, TOWN OR LOCA Douglas Minde n		AND NUMBER Nogany Dr	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes
ENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix): 47. MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First				
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type of Print) Betty GRASS		*	No, City or Town, State, Zip) 2025 Minden, Nevada 89	9423
ITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, (Cremation	OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATOR Walton's S	RY - NAME Sierra Crematory	19c LOCAT Ca	ION City or Town State arson City Nevada 89706
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE CRAIG R COL SIGNATURE AU	ED024	RECTOF 20c. NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF FACILITY Walton's Funerals 1521 Church Street Ga	
E CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS				
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due 22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH				
IFIER	្តីទី November 30, 2018		22b DATE SK	GNED (Mo/Bay/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHY.	SICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	器 22d. PRONOL	JNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFI	ER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDIC Holly Porter APRN 1155 Mill St Reno			23b. LICENSE NUMBER APRN002628
TRAR	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		4b. DATE RECEIVED B Mo/Day/Yr) Novemi	Y REGISTRAR 24c. DEA per 30, 2018	TH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE YES NO X
SE OF		r only one cause per line for (a), (b), and Intracranial Hemorrhage	(c).)		Interval between onset and death
TONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A COM (b) Unknown Etiol				Interval between onset and death
WHICH RISE TO EDIATE JUSE	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	ISEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
IG THE	CC DUE TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT	IONS-Conditions contributing to death but not result	ing in the underlying car.		AUTOPSY (Specifizer, WAS CASE OF NO) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) NO
- [-	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DA OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	TE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY	26d. DESCRIBE HOW	/INJURY OCCURRED	No kapesily res or No No
	OK MENDING INVEST. (Specify)	그런 그 남편 생기 [유리도 경송하			현대부터 남편 임상부터 모든 이 공소하

STATE REGISTRAR





DATE ISSUED:

28e: INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

28g LOCATION

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

12/3/2018

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN



STATE